## \*\*OFFICIAL\*\*

## AMENDED NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in POLK County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

United States Senator Representative in Congress: Districts 9, 11, 15, and 18 State Attorney: Judicial Circuit 10 Public Defender: Judicial Circuit 10 State Senator: District 27 State Representative: Districts 48, 49, 50, and 51 Circuit Judge, Tenth Judicial Circuit: Groups 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 16, and 27 Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller Sheriff **Property Appraiser** Tax Collector Supervisor of Elections County Judge: Groups 2, 3, and 5 School Board: Districts 1, 2, and 4 County Commissioner: Districts 1, 3, and 5 Bridgewater Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2 Champion's Reserve Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 3 City Center Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2 Davenport Road Community Development District: Seats 2 and 5 Golden Lakes Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5 Highland Meadows Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5 Highland Meadows II Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5 Highland Meadows West Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2 Holly Hill Road East Community Development District: Seats 2 and 5 Lake Ashton Community Development District: Seats 1 and 5 Lake Ashton II Community Development District: Seats 2, 4, and 5

## \*\*OFFICIAL\*\*

## AMENDED NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in POLK County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

Lake Region Lakes Management District: Seat 2 Lakeside Landing Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 3 Lakeside Preserve Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5 Lucerne Park Community Development District: Seats 2 and 3 North Boulevard Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5 North Powerline Road Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5 Poinciana Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5 Poinciana West Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5 Solterra Resort Community Development District: Seats 1 and 4 Towne Park Community Development District: Seats 1, 4, and 5 Westridge Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2



GIVEN under my hand the Great Seal of the State of Florida this 15th day of April A.D. of 2024.

Secretary of State